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LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

ATTACHMENT I

LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

FIRST DISTRICT
RESIDENT SURVEY RESULTS

Total Responses Received:

*Responses by Area:

Bassett/City of Industry/La Puente:
Azusa:

Covina:

Diamond Bar/City of Industry/Walnut:
Rosemead:

South El Monte:

Rowland Heights:

City of Industry/La Puente/Valinda:
Hacienda Heights:

Alhambra:

West Covina:

East Los Angeles:

Los Angeles (portion):

343

152

47

TOP FIVE (5) NEEDS IDENTIFIED:

Anti-Crime Programs:

*Services for the Elderly and Frail Elderly:

*Trash and Debris Removal:
Park and Recreational Facilities:
Health Services:

Healthcare Facilities:

*These tied for 2nd at 3.47
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3.67
3.47
3.47
3.45
3.44
3.43

Continued on next page.



ATTACHMENT I

For each of the following subcategories, residents ranked every item listed in order of need, from 1
to 4, with 1 indicating the lowest need and 4 indicating the highest need. The average responses for
each item are indicated below for each category on the survey. The items in bold had the highest
ratings within each category.

Community Services: Homeless 3.15
Anti-Crime Programs 3.67
Childcare Services 3.04 6. Business and Job Opportunities:
Educational Services 3.32 Employment Training 3.34
Health Services 3.44 Commercial/Industrial Improvements 3.03
Senior Activities 3.35 Micro-Enterprise Assistance 2.94
Youth Services 3.26 Job Creation/Retention 3.29
Fair Housing Education 3.04 Small Business Assistance 3.11
Tenant/Landlord Counseling 2.82 Storefront Improvements 3.12
Business District Revitalization 3.12
Community Facilities: Business Recruitment 3.03
Childcare Centers 3.00 Business Expansion Assistance 2.95
Community Centers 3.32 Technical Assistance 3.02
Healthcare Facilities 3.43 _
Park and Recreational Facilities 3.45 7. Housing:
Senior Centers 3.36 Affordable For-Sale Housing 3.32
Youth Centers 3.23 Affordable For-Rent Housing 3.31
Libraries 3.29 Disabled Housing 3.19
Fair Housing 3.26
Infrastructure Projects: Homeownership Assistance 3.27
Drainage |mprovements 3.23 Residential Rehabilitation 3.17
Sidewalk Improvements 3.34 Senior Housing 3.37
Street/Alley Improvements 3.40 Assisted Rental Housing 3.03
Street Lighting 3.43 Housing Demolition 2.54
Water/Sewer Improvements 3.32 New Rental Construction 2.93
Public Transit Improvements 3.13 Energy Efficient Retrofits 3.34

Neighborhood Services:

Code Enforcement 3.22
Graffiti Removal 3.37
Parking Facilities 3.13
Trash and Debris Removal 3.47
Tree Planting 3.23

Special Needs Services:

Accessibility Improvements 3.08
Disabled Centers and Services 3.14
Domestic Violence Services 3.13
HIV/AIDS Centers and Services 2.81
Mental Health Services 3.29
Neglected/Abused Children Centers and
Services 3.23
Substance Abuse Services 3.23
Services for the Elderly and Frail Elderly 3.47
Homeless Prevention Services 3.41
Emergency Homeless Shelters 3.18
Transitional Homeless Shelters 3.16
Helping Homeless Find Permanent

Housing 3.23

Other Housing Services for the
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